GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:792
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014

CONSTRUCTION OF NH IN TRIPURA
Datta Shri Sankar Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of progress of construction of proposed alternate National Highway (NH) in Tripura; and

(b) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)&(b) Besides the existing NH-44, the highway from Kailasharto Teliamura connecting Kowai has been recently declared as National Highway No.208 and has been entrusted to State Government of Tripura. State PWD is in the process of engagement of consultant for feasibility study and DPR preparation for development of this road to National Highway standard. The time of completion cannot be assessed at this stage as the work on the new NH-208 can be taken up only after the DPR is finalised by the State Government.
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